

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MARIANNE UDOW DIRECTOR

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM GOVERNOR

January 16, 2007

Paula Dehring 14020 Long Lake Hwy Alpena, MI 49707

> RE: License #: AF710005358 Dehring's AFC Home 14020 Long Lake Highway Alpena, MI 49707

Dear Ms. Dehring:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (231) 922-5309.

Sincerely,

Joyce I. Ridey

Joyce Lixey, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing 2145 E. Huron Rd. East Tawas, MI 48730 Cell (989) 737-6937 Office (989) 362-0337

enclosure

### MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF710005358
Licensee Name:	Paula Dehring
Licensee Address:	14020 Long Lake Hwy Alpena, MI 49707
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 595-2263
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	Dehring's AFC Home
Facility Address:	14020 Long Lake Highway Alpena, MI 49707
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 595-2263
Capacity:	3
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

On 12/19/2006, Mr. Jere Dehring submitted a request to have his name removed from the Adult Foster Care License for Dehring's AFC Home, as he no longer resided at the facility.

#### III. Methodology

12/19/2006 – Document Received, Letter from Mr. Jere Dehring dated 12/01/2006 requesting his name be removed from license.
12/19/2006 – Confirming Letter Sent
12/19/2006 – Contact Telephone Call Made, Confirmed divorce of licensees
01/12/2006 - Inspection Completed On-site

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 12/19/2006, this consultant received a letter signed by Mr. Jere Dehring. The letter was dated 012/01/2006. In the letter Mr. Dehring requested that his name be removed from the Dehring AFC Family Home license, as he no longer lived there. During a telephone call to the facility on 12/19/2006 and again during an on-site inspection on 01/12/2006, this consultant confirmed with Ms. Paula Dehring that she and Mr. Jere Dehring were divorced, and he no longer resided at the facility. As part of the divorce decree Ms. Dehring retained the adult foster care home. Mr. Dehring agreed to move out of the home and to give up all interest in the Adult Foster Care home.

#### V. Recommendation

It is recommended that Mr. Jere Dehring's name be removed from the license per his written request of 12/01/2006.

Jonne I. Ridey 01/16/2007

Joyce Lixey Licensing Consultant Date